OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE :::::::::::KAMRUP,AMINGAON No.DJKA /6346 - 47 /2023 Dated 26 / 07 / 2023

Quotation Notice

Sealed Quotations are invited from authorized IT dealers by 07.08.2023 during office hour before 03.30 P.M. for supply the following items with 3 (three) years of warranty which may be extended up to 5 (five) years in the establishment of District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup, Amingaon. The quote will be opened at 4 P.M on 07.08.2023. The Dealer will furnish unit price, GST No. & Tin No. duly signed and sealed in the quotation and submitted to The District & Sessions Judge, Kamrup, Amingaon.

SL.	Item Name	Item Description/ Configuration	Quantity
1	Desktop PC (CPU, Keyboard, Mouse, Monitor)	Desktop-Core i5 8 GB of RAM 512 GB SSD Windows 10 OS	30
2	Multipurpose printer and scanner	Multifunction Laser Printer cum scanner (must be compatible with Ubuntu operating system with official driver for Ubuntu)	20
3	Printer	Laser Printer (compatible with Ubuntu operating system with official driver for Ubuntu)	4
4	UPS	1 KVA	30

Sd/- Gautam Baruah
District & Sessions Judge
Kamrup,Amingaon

Memo No. DJKA/6346- 4子 /2023

Dated Amingaon, the 26th July,2023

Copy forwarded to:

Y. System Assistant to upload in the court website.

- 2. Notice Board of District Judge, Kamrup, Amingaon.
- 3. Office file.

4. The District Commissioner, Kannews to explosed this

adventisement in your's efficial website

District & Sessions Judge

Kamrup, Amingaon